
TRANSPORTATION 607 

15.12 Types of motor vehicles registered, by province, 1972 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Princei Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 
— i 

Passenger 
cars ' 

113,300 
34,231 

229,034 
185,183 

1,871,802 
2,848,907 

326,848 
292,487 
588,399 
906,268 

5.942 
4,874 

7,407,275 

Commercial 
cars, t rucks, etc.* 

25,600 
10,075 
69,206 
43,865 

589,340 
461,600 

95,142 
193,803 
246,440 
256,313 

5,140 
5,665 

2,002,189 

Buses 

3 

318 
860 

1,392 
16,340 
14,263 

357 
4,050 
5,030 

3 

108 
84 

42.802 

Motor­
cycles 

1,750 
806 

4,928 
4,668 

111,869 
57,727 

6,013 
5,874 

24,528 
29,372 

431 
535 

248,501 

Total 

140,650 
45,430 

304,028 
235,108 

2,589,351 
3,382,497 

428,360 
496,214 
864.397 

1,191,953 
11,621 
11,158 

9.700,767 

'Includes taxis. 
'Includes service cars, road tractors, farm tractors, etc. 
'Included with trucks. 

15.13 Provincial revenue from the registration and operation of motor vehicles, by province, year ended Mar. 31, 
1972 (dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New ^runswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 
Canada 

Passenger 
automobile 
licences 

5,199,596 
1,017,181 
7,182,567 
6,500,204 

58,703,634 
99,051,782 

6,542,209 
6,334,042 

11,875,669 
19,232,384 

137,711 
322,807 

222,099,786 

Truck, bus. 
trailer 
and other 
vehicle 
licences 

3 

. 542.,632 
5,951,018 
4,492,071 

46,416,309 
66,329,192 

3,306,541 
7,743,109 

14,048,277 
19,768,684 

232,015 
• 

168,829,848 

Motor­
cycle 
licences 

3 

3,064 

* 46,636 
1,118,690 

734,737 
31,029 

143,033 
S 

382 
1,3-36 

s 

2,078,907 

Chauffeur, 
driver and 
dealer 
licences' 

595,586 
139,374 

1,014,798 
564,028 

6,340,079 
7,444,248 
1,607,211 
1,054,311 
2,795,185 
1,417,540 

35,675 
41,268 

23,049,303 

Public 
service 
vehicle 
tax 

143,715 
50,428 

241,295 

— 3,393,098 
7,290,616 
3,169,876 

— 339,219 
627,953 
196.259 

-
15,452,459 

Motive 
fuel 
taxes 

25,985,834 
6,703,227 

45,725,459 
37,654,352 

342,110,153 
486,660,257 

50,947,281 
54,939,230 
90,868,880 

116,906,201 
2,341.390 
2,588,468 

1,263,430,732 

Tota l ' 

32,619,595 
8,629,877 

61,660,319 
50,343,363 

463,421,906 
697,048,445 
'66 ,218 ,563 

72,564,223 
123,899.368 
162,105,542 

3.049,143 
2,952,543 

1,744,512,887 

'Operator licences are issued for different periods in different provinces. 
'Includes other items not shown such as transfer of motor vehicles, garage and service station licences, and fines for infrac-
tionsjof motor vehicle laws. 

'Included with passenger automobiles. 
'Included with other vehicles. 

15.14 Sales of motive fuels, by province, 1968-72 (thousand gallons) 

Province or territory 1969 1970 1971 1972 

Gasoline and liquefied petroleum gases 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New IBrunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukoja Territory \ 
Northwest Territories J 

Total, gross sales 

Refunds and exemptions 

Total! net sales 

Diesel oil 
Total,net sales 

74,292 
26,035 

163,869 
142,285 

1,258,472 
1,957,921 

259,581 
348,403 
523,685 
558,722 

13,994 

5,327,260 

569,184 

4,758,076 

76,961 
27,979 

176,437 
154,164 

1,318,121 
2,079,405 

270,971 
346,460 
551,733 
598,328 

16,778 

5,617,336 

589,072 

5,028,264 

84,127 
29,980 

187,246 
166,477 

1,386,548 
2,160,216 

283,629 
341,941 
578,914 
634,220 

19,377 

5,872,674 

584,819 

5,287,854 

92,432 
31,458 

196,095 
172,391 

1,444,404 
2,224,647 

287,080 
357,584 
596,970 
675,806 

19,683 

6.098,550 

579,523 

5.519,027 

102,301 
33,456 

208,716 
188,767 

1,538,091 
2,388,938 

335,621 
362,060 
634,781 
719,159 

, 10,547 
1 12,361 

6,534,798 

600,226 

5,934,572 

343,414 706,638 

15.15 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1968-72 

Year 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

In international 
seaborne shipping 
Vessels Registered 

net tons 

26,761 102,055,092 
25,082 98,632,758 
25,384 108,575,133 
24,970 114,252,881 
24,771 121,535,914 

In coastwise 
shipping 
Vessels 

89,154 
88,543 
80,331 
68,083 
63,438 

Registered 
net tons 

90,767,420 
93,883,371 

100,935,295 
96,274,780 
92,675,867 

Total 

Vessels 

115,915 
113,625 
105,715 
93,053 
88,209 

Registered 
net tons 

192,822,512 
192,516,129 
209,510,428 
210,527,661 
214,211,781 


