## 15.12 Types of motor vehicles registered, by province, 1972

Province or territory	Passenger cars <sup>1</sup>	Commercial cars, trucks, etc.2	Buses	Motor- cycles	Total
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	113,300 34,231 229,034 185,183 1,871,802 2,848,907 326,848 292,487 588,399 906,268 5,942 4,874	25,600 10,075 69,206 43,865 589,340 461,600 95,142 193,803 246,440 256,313 5,140 5,665	318 860 1,392 16,340 14,263 357 4,050 5,030 108	1,750 806 4,928 4,668 111,869 57,727 6,013 5,874 24,528 29,372 431 535	140,650 45,430 304,022 235,108 2,589,351 3,382,497 428,360 496,214 864,397 1,191,953 11,621 11,158
Canada	7,407,275	2,002,189	42,802	248,501	9,700,767

## 15.13 Provincial revenue from the registration and operation of motor vehicles, by province, year ended Mar. 31, 1972 (dollars)

Province or territory	Passenger automobile licences	Truck, bus, trailer and other vehicle licences	Motor- cycle licences	Chauffeur, driver and dealer licences <sup>1</sup>	Public service vehicle tax	Motive fuel laxes	Total <sup>a</sup>
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta	5,199,596 1,017,181 7,182,567 6,500,204 58,703,634 99,051,782 6,542,209 6,334,042 11,875,669	542,632 5,951,018 4,492,071 46,416,309 66,329,192 3,306,541 7,743,109 14,048,277	3,064 46,636 1,118,690 734,737 31,029 143,033	595,586 139,374 1,014,798 564,028 6,340,079 7,444,248 1,607,211 1,054,311 2,795,185	143,715 50,428 241,295 3,393,098 7,290,616 3,169,876	25,985,834 6,703,227 45,725,459 37,654,352 342,110,153 486,660,257 50,947,281 54,939,230	32,619,595 8,629,877 61,660,319 50,343,363 463,421,906 697,048,445 66,218,563 72,564,223
British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	19,232,384 137,711 322,807	19,768,684	382 1,336	1,417,540 35,675 41,268	339,219 627,953 196,259	90,868,880 116,906,201 2,341,390 2,588,468	123,899,368 162,105,542 3,049,143 2,952,543
Canada	222,099,786	168,829,848	2,078,907	23,049,303	15,452,459	1,263,430,732	1,744,512,887

## 15.14 Sales of motive fuels, by province, 1968-72 (thousand gallons)

Province or territory	1968	1969	1970	1971	1972
Gasoline and liquefied petroleum gases Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	74,292 26,035 163,869 142,285 1,258,472 1,957,921 259,581 348,403 523,685 558,722 13,994	76,961 27,979 176,437 154,164 1,318,121 2,079,405 270,971 346,460 551,733 598,328 16,778	84,127 29,980 187,246 166,477 1,386,548 2,160,216 283,629 341,941 578,914 634,220 19,377	92,432 31,458 196,095 172,391 1,444,404 2,224,647 287,080 357,584 596,970 675,806 19,683	102,301 33,456 208,716 1,838,967 1,538,991 2,388,938 335,621 362,060 634,781 719,159 10,547 12,361
Total, gross sales	5,327,260	5,617,336	5,872,674	6,098,550	6,534,798
Refunds and exemptions	569,184	589,072	584,819	579,523	600,226
Total, net sales Diesel oil Total,net sales	4,758,076 343,414	5,028,264 388,116	5,287,854 467,955	5,519,027 549,780	5,934,572 706,638

## 15.15 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1968-72

Year	In international seaborne shipping		In coastwise shipping		Total		
	Vessels	Registered net tons	Vessels	Registered net tons	Vessels	Registered net tons	
1968 1969	26,761 25,082	102,055,092 98,632,758	89,154 88,543	90,767,420 93,883,371	115,915 113,625	192,822,512 192,516,129	
1970	25,384	108.575.133	80.331	100.935.295	105,715	209.510.428	
1971	24,970	114,252,881	68,083	96,274,780	93,053	210,527,661	
1972	24,771	121,535,914	63,438	92,675,867	88,209	214,211,781	

Includes taxis.
Includes service cars, road tractors, farm tractors, etc.
Included with trucks.

<sup>\*</sup>Operator licences are issued for different periods in different provinces.

\*Includes other items not shown such as transfer of motor vehicles, garage and service station licences, and fines for infractions of motor vehicle laws.

\*Included with passenger automobiles.

\*Included with other vehicles.